 Sales volume for Spike,

 Sales volume for Spike end-to-end products,

 Pricing for GE MapSight,

 Pricing for Spike, and

 NZD/USD exchange rate.

A summary of the likely effect which certain changes in each of these assumptions would
have on ike’s revenue and NLBT (on the basis noted above) is shown below.

These sensitivities are provided for information purposes, to enable potential investors to gain
an understanding of the potential sensitivity of changes in ike’s financial outcomes to these
six assumptions.  They are not intended to be indicative or predictive of the possible range of
outcomes.

Figures shown in the tables below are in NZ$000’s.  Figures in red indicate a reduction in
revenue or an increase in NLBT (as the case may be).

(a) Volume sensitivity
The following table shows the NZD impact on the ike Group’s prospective revenues and NLBT
if shipped volumes of either GE MapSight or Spike were 30% or 10% above or below the
volumes assumed for the purposes of the PFI.  Minor differences in relative gains or losses are
due to revenue recognition of deferred income and costs of warranty provisions.

VOLUME SENSITIVITY FY15F AND FY16F

 - 30% -  10% FY15F + 10% + 30% - 30% -  10% FY16F + 10% + 30%

GE MapSight

Revenue (1,130.4) (376.8) 6,460.1 376.8 1,130.4 (2,673.7) (872.6) 14,325.0 937.1 2,676.9

NLBT (616.1) (202.7) (5,329.9) 199.2 592.1 (1,552.8) (503.9) (5,846.0) 529.8 1,526.1

Spike

Revenue (593.7) (197.3) 6,460.1 200.3 595.5 (683.8) (238.2) 14,325.0 234.7 675.4

NLBT (242.3) (80.4) (5,329.9) 82.5 243.9 (305.0) (107.4) (5,846.0) 104.2 299.0

SECTION 7: FINANCIAL INFORMATION Prospectus – 23 June 2014

  62

Volume Sensitivity on Spike end-to-end
The following table shows the impact if the take-up of the “end-to-end” Spike products is for

only 5% of Spike sales, or is 25% of Spike sales.  The base PFI assumes the sales volumes of

the end-to-end products occur for 15% of the Spike sales.

VOLUME SENSITIVITY ON SPIKE END-TO-END FY15F AND FY16F

5% FY15F 25% 5% FY16F 25%

Revenue (50.5) 6,460.1 50.5 (610.1) 14,325.0 610.1

NLBT (38.6) (5,329.9) 38.6 (478.3) (5,846.0) 478.3

(b) Price sensitivity
The following table shows the impact if prices achieved for GE MapSight or Spike were 20% or
10% more or less than the prices assumed for the purposes of the PFI.  Minor differences in
relative gains or losses are due to revenue recognition of deferred income and costs of
warranty provisions.

PRICE SENSITIVITY FY15F AND FY16F

-20% -  10% FY15F + 10% + 20% -20% -  10% FY16F + 10% + 20%

GE MapSight

Revenue (798.5) (399.2) 6,460.1 399.2 798.5 (1,815.5) (907.7) 14,325.0 907.7 1,815.5

NLBT (672.0) (334.3) (5,329.9) 332.8 662.3 (1,594.0) (796.0) (5,846.0) 796.0 1,592.0

Spike

Revenue (397.4) (198.7) 6,460.1 198.7 397.4 (499.2) (249.6) 14,325.0 249.6 499.2

NLBT (376.9) (188.4) (5,329.9) 188.4 376.9 (478.1) (239.1) (5,846.0) 239.1 478.1

(c)  NZD/USD  foreign exchange sensitivity
Each increase or decrease of 1% in the value of the NZD against the USD will:

 decrease or increase (respectively) PFI revenue by approximately $60,000 in FY15F
and $140,000 in FY16F, and

 increase or decrease (respectively) PFI NLBT by approximately $14,000 in FY15 and
$51,000 in FY16F.

The following table shows the NZD impact on ike’s prospective revenues and NLBT for a $0.05
and $0.10 increase or decrease in the assumed NZD/USD rates.

NZD/USD FX SENSITIVITY FY15F AND FY16F

+ $0.10 + $0.05

FY15F
base  FX

rate
- $0.05 - $0.10 + $0.10 + $0.05 FY16F base